

Rector's Order No. 22/2022 (XII.15)/R for the establishment of the Research Institute for the Protection of Creation

Pursuant to Article 13 (1) of Act CCIV of 2011 on national higher education and Article 9 (4) of the Organizational and Operational Rules of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary (hereinunder referred to as the University), I hereby issue the following order.

- 1. § I hereby establish the Research Institute for the Protection of Creation (hereinafter referred to as the Research Institute) as an organizational unit within the Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences not qualifying as an independent organizational unit.
- 2. § The tasks of the Research Institute are:
 - a) to organize and conduct research on the protection of creation,
 - b) to publish the results of research through the editing and publishing of studies, monographs and social networking sites,
 - c) to organize lectures, research programmes, conferences,
 - d) to cooperate with the ecological working groups of other Christian denominations, social organizations, higher education institutions,
 - e) to establish and operate an international network of contacts,
 - f) to provide professional support in theological, practical environmental, awareness-raising and pedagogical methodology issues,
 - g) to demonstrate the University's commitment to protection of creation and ecological responsibility to students and staff,
 - h) to host students for internships and voluntary work.
- 3. § Detailed rules for the operation of the Research Institute shall be laid down by the Dean of the Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences in the rules of procedure approved by the Rector.
- 4. § This order enters into force on 15 December 2022.

Budapest, 15 December 2022.

Prof. Dr. László Henrik Trócsányi Rector